
21 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Organisation 

Napier and District Marriage Guidance Council Inc. 
Napier District of the Scout Association 
Napier St. John Ambulance Division 
St. Vincent de Paul Society .. 
Hawke's Bay Deaf Children's Association 
Napier Cruse Club 
Napier District Guides 
Hawke's Bay Medical Research 
Tutira Anakiwa Trust 
Princess Alexandra Hospital 
Lions Club 
Telethon Appeal .. 

Hastings-
Frimley Home and School Association 
Hastings Ross Shield Committee 
Hastings Basketball Association 
Women's Emergency Centre 
Mayfair Free Kindergarten .. 
Mahora Swimming Club 
Akina District Girl Guides .. 
St. John Ambulance Cadets 
Hastings Sub-branch (Red Cross) 
Raureka Kindergarten 
St. Joseph's Primary School 
Salvation Army 
Tennison College .. 
Lifeline Hawke's Bay Inc. . . 
Hastings Friends of the Hospital 
Waipureku-Clive Scouts 
Memorial Hospital 
Aorangi Maori Trust 
Camberley School Development 
1st Hastings Boys Brigade .. 
Elsthorpe School Committee 
Hastings Citizens Band 
Hastings Central Free Kindergarten 
1st Akina Scout Group 
Irongate Kindergarten 
Hastings Group Theatre 
Hastings Orchestral Society 
Hawke's Bay Football Association 
Hawke's Bay Junior Hockey Association 
Hawke's Bay Rugby League Association 
Maraekakaho Sub-branch Red Cross 
Hastings Open Air Skating 
Hastings Fire Brigade 
Hastings Operatic Society .. 
Age Concern 
Y.M.C.A. 
Parkvale Free Kindergarten 
Birthright (Hastings) Inc. 
Inter-Church Night Shelter .. 
St. Vincent de Paul Society .. 
Maraekakaho Home and School Association 
Adventist Community Service Centre 
Hastings District Parents Centre 
Society for the Intellectually Handicapped (workshops) 
Omahu Marae Committee .. 
Flaxmere Intermediate School 
Flaxmere Kindergarten 
Irongate School 
Flaxmere Primary School .. 
Peterhead School .. 
Altrusa Club 
Hastings City Council (fantasyland) 
Flaxmere St. John Ambulance Cadets 
1st Windsor Cub Pack 
Frimley Brownie Pack 
Hastings Netball Association 
Havelock North Wanderers A.F.C. 
Heretaunga Guards Marching Club 
Red Shield Scout Group 
Riverslea Home and School Association 
2nd Hastings Cub Pack 
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Association 
Mangateretere School Jubilee Committee 
Hawke's Bay Evergreens Softball Club 
Raureka District Guides 
Solo Parents (Hastings) 
Hastings Girls High School P.T.A. . . 
Flaxmere Falcons Rugby League (supporters club) 

Project/Purpose 

Expenses.. . . 
Distribution to groups 
Teaching aids .. 
Welfare work 
General purposes .. 
Welfare work 
Distribution to groups 
Research funds 
Youth activities 
Expenses.. . . . . . . 
Body scanner-Hawke's Bay Hospital 
Rheumatism-Arthritis fund .. 

Library .. 
Annual project 
Hall project 
Welfare work 
Playground equipment 
Heating for pool 
General fund 
Uniforms 
Building fund 
Equipment 
Library .. 
Welfare work 
Library .. 
Community work .. 
Community work .. 
Youth work 
Nursing education .. 
Maori welfare 
School hall 
Equipment 
Library 
Instruments 
Equipment .. 
Leadership training 
Equipment 
Various projects 
Music 
Junior teams 
Junior teams 
Junior teams 
Youth officer 
Repair vandalism .. 
Centennial competitions 
Production expenses 
Comforts for aged 
10 Children to Opoutama 
Equipment 
Expenses 
Running expenses 
General funds 
General funds 
Expenses 
Library 
Building fund 
Building fund .. 
Reading equipment 
Outdoor equipment 
Library 
Library 
Library 
Expenses .. 
Children's equipment 
Training equipment 
Youth work 
General funds 
New Zealand championships 
Junior teams 
Uniforms 
General funds 
General funds 
Youth work 
Equipment 
School jubilee 
Equipment 
General funds 
General funds 
Library 
Jerseys for junior teams 

1939 

Amount 
$ 

75 
150 
50 

150 
30 
50 
50 

150 
50 

300 
250 
100 

$3,255 

$ 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

300 
40 

100 
80 
40 
40 

100 
30 

177 
75 

100 
30 
40 
40 
40 
30 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

120 
380 
40 
40 
40 
40 
75 
40 
75 

180 
75 

150 
100 
100 
150 
150 
40 

100 
40 
30 
30 
40 
30 
40 
30 
40 
30 

140 
75 
40 
40 
40 
40 
75 

$4,637 


