Organisation						Project/I		Amount \$	
Napier and District Marriage Gui-	dance Co	uncil l	Inc			Expenses			75
Napier District of the Scout Assoc	iation					Distribution to groups			150
Napier St. John Ambulance Divisi St. Vincent de Paul Society	on	• •	• •	• •	• •	Teaching aids Welfare work		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	50
Hawke's Bay Deaf Children's Asso	ociation	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •	General purposes			150 30
Napier Cruse Club	• •		• •	• •		Welfare work			50
Napier District Guides  Hawke's Bay Medical Research	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	Distribution to groups Research funds			50
Tutira Anakiwa Trust	• •		• •			Youth activities			150 50
Princess Alexandra Hospital						Expenses			300
Lions Club	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Body scanner—Hawke's Rheumatism—Arthritis fu	. 1		250
Telethon Appeal	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	Kilcumatism-Artificis Iu	iiu .	• ••	100
									\$3,255
Hastings—									\$
Frimley Home and School Associa		• •	• •	••	• •	Library		• ••	40
Hastings Ross Shield Committee Hastings Basketball Association	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Annual project Hall project			40 40
Women's Emergency Centre	••					Welfare work			40
Mayfair Free Kindergarten	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Playground equipment			40
Mahora Swimming Club Akina District Girl Guides	• •	• •	• • •			Heating for pool General fund		• ••	40 40
St. John Ambulance Cadets	••	• • •	• • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Uniforms			40
Hastings Sub-branch (Red Cross)	• •		• •			Building fund			300
Raureka Kindergarten	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Equipment	••		40
St. Joseph's Primary School Salvation Army		• •	• •	• •		Library Welfare work			100 80
Tennison College	••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Library			40
Lifeline Hawke's Bay Inc			• •			Community work			40
Hastings Friends of the Hospital	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Community work Youth work	••		100
Waipureku-Clive Scouts  Memorial Hospital			• •		• •	Nursing education.			30 177
Aorangi Maori Trust			• • •			Maori welfare			75
Camberley School Development		• •	• •	• •	• •	School hall			100
1st Hastings Boys Brigade Elsthorpe School Committee	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	Equipment Library			30
Hastings Citizens Band		• •		• •		Instruments			40 40
Hastings Central Free Kindergarter						Equipment			40
1st Akina Scout Group		• •	• •	• •	• •	Leadership training			30
Irongate Kindergarten Hastings Group Theatre	• •	• •	• •	• •		Equipment Various projects			40 40
Hastings Orchestral Society	••	• •	• • •	• •		Music			40
Hawke's Bay Football Association						Junior teams			40
Hawke's Bay Junior Hockey Associ		• •	• •	• •	• •	Junior teams	••		40
Hawke's Bay Rugby League Associ Maraekakaho Sub-branch Red Cro		• •	• •	• •	• •	Youth officer			40 40
Hastings Open Air Skating	•••		••	••	••	Repair vandalism			4ŏ
Hastings Fire Brigade	• •	• •	• •			Centennial competitions			40
Hastings Operatic Society	• •			• •	• •	Production expenses Comforts for aged	••		40 120
Y.M.C.A.	• •		• • •	• • •	• • •	10 Children to Opoutama		• ••	380
Parkvale Free Kindergarten						Equipment			40
Birthright (Hastings) Inc	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Expenses			40
Inter-Church Night Shelter St. Vincent de Paul Society		• •	• •	• •		Running expenses General funds			40 40
Maraekakaho Home and School As	sociation	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •	General funds			75
Adventist Community Service Centr	re					Expenses			40
Hastings District Parents Centre Society for the Intellectually Handic		 orksh	one)	• •	• •	Library Building fund			75
Omahu Marae Committee	appeu (w	01 12110		• •		Building fund			180 75
Flaxmere Intermediate School			• •		• •	Reading equipment			150
Flaxmere Kindergarten		• •	• •		• •	Outdoor equipment			100
Irongate School Flaxmere Primary School	• •	• •	• •	••	• • •	Library	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		100 150
Peterhead School		• •	• •	• •	• •	Library			150
Altrusa Club						Expenses		• •	40
Hastings City Council (fantasyland)		• •	• •	• •		Children's equipment			100
Flaxmere St. John Ambulance Cade 1st Windsor Cub Pack		• •	• •	• •	• •	Training equipment Youth work	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40 30
Frimley Brownie Pack			• •	• • •		General funds			30
Hastings Netball Association		•• ;	. ••			New Zealand championshi	ps		40
Havelock North Wanderers A.F.C. Heretaunga Guards Marching Club	• •	• •	••	• •		Junior teams Uniforms	••	••	30 40
Red Shield Scout Group		• •	• •	• •		General funds		• • •	40 30
Riverslea Home and School Associa	tion					General funds		• • •	40
2nd Hastings Cub Pack		• •	••	• •		Youth work	••	• •	30
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Associ Mangateretere School Jubilee Comm			• •			Equipment School jubilee	••	• •	140 75
Hawke's Bay Evergreens Softball Cl			• •	• •		Equipment		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40
Raureka District Guides	••		• •			General funds		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40
Solo Parents (Hastings) Hastings Girls High School P.T.A.	• •	• •	• •	• •		General funds		• •	40 40
Flaxmere Falcons Rugby League (su		club)		• •		Library Jerseys for junior teams		• •	40 75
	*	,	••	• •	• •		••	• •	